THE DATASHEET OF
NM24C09N
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1 www.fairchildsemi.com
NM24C08/09 Rev. G
N
M
24C

O
M
Ordering Information
NM 24 C XX F LZ E XXX Letter Description
Package N 8-pin DIP
M8 8-pin SOIC
MT8 8-pin TSSOP
Temp. Range None 0 to 70°C
V -40 to +125°C
E -40 to +85°C
Voltage Operating Range Blank 4.5V to 5.5V
L 2.7V to 5.5V
LZ 2.7V to 5.5V and
<1µA Standby Current
SCL Clock Frequency Blank 100KHz
F 400KHz
Density 08 8K
09 8K with Write Protect
C CMOS Technology
Interface 24 IIC
NM Fairchild Non-Volatile
Memory
4 www.fairchildsemi.com
NM24C08/09 Rev. G
N
M
24C
08/09 – 8K
-B
it S
tan
d
ard
 2-W
ire B
u
s In
terface S
erial E
E
P
R
O
M
Product Specifications
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Ambient Storage Temperature –65°C to +150°C
All Input or Output Voltages
with Respect to Ground 6.5V to –0.3V
Lead Temperature
(Soldering, 10 seconds) +300°C
ESD Rating 2000V min.
Operating Conditions
Ambient Operating Temperature
NM24C08/09 0°C to +70°C
NM24C08E/09E -40°C to +85°C
NM24C08V/09V -40°C to +125°C
Positive Power Supply
NM24C08/09 4.5V to 5.5V
NM24C08L/09L 2.7V to 5.5V
NM24C08LZ/09LZ 2.7V to 5.5V
DC Electrical Characteristics (2.7V to 5.5V)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Limits Units
Min Typ Max
(Note 1)